9th Annual Gingerbread Display Competition at Mohonk Mountain House raises \$30,000 to support the local community through the community's donation to the Regional Food Bank of the Hudson Valley

New Paltz, NY – For eleven days in December, more than 1,800 members of the local community donated \$15 for a Gingerbread Pass to view the impressive designs on display in the historic Hudson Valley "castle" resort. The pass also granted access to the ice-skating rink, provided a chance to experience the property's holiday decor, and allowed guests to see the winners of this year's 9th Annual Gingerbread Competition.

In years past, the resort has raised funds for the Regional Food Bank of the Hudson Valley from the gingerbread competition, but this year, the amount grew from \$25,000 to \$30,000 - a sign that our community continues to embrace local events, and of Mohonk's commitment to welcoming the local community to support a worthy cause.

- 100% of the ticket price is being given to charity,
- Over 1,800 tickets were sold over 11 days
- Mohonk Mountain House rounded up the community's donation to the charity, bringing the entire donation to \$30,000.

"Thank you to the entire team at Mohonk Mountain House for hosting the Hudson Valley Gingerbread competition to benefit the Regional Food Bank of the Hudson Valley again this year," said Tom Nardacci, CEO of the Regional Food Bank. "This incredible display of creativity, generosity, and community spirit is truly inspiring, and the funds raised will provide nearly 120,000 meals to our neighbors in need."

Tom Smiley, CEO of Mohonk Mountain House, shares, "The success of this year's Gingerbread Display Competition highlights the generosity and spirit of our local community. We are honored to continue this cherished tradition, knowing that every dollar raised will benefit those in need through the remarkable work of the Regional Food Bank of the Hudson Valley. We are proud and grateful to present this check of \$30,000 to help create change in our own backyard of the Hudson Valley."

Find the rules of the competition <u>HERE</u>.

While there were more than 60 submissions - with some designers prepping for their creation as early as October and with entrants as far away as Connecticut! Nine made it to the final judging round, which featured both an adult and junior category. The local judges for this year's competition included:

Mohonk Mountain House Executive Pastry Chef, Audrey Billups Mohonk Mountain House Food & Beverage Director, Patrice Huart Chitra Agrawal, Brooklyn Delhi Amber Spiegel, SweetAmbs Cookies Josiah Brown, the New York Sherpa

The winners are below:

JUNIOR CATEGORY WINNERS:

- 1. How Far I'll Go by The Caputo Girls
- 2. Falling Water by The A Team
- 3. <u>Candyland by The Highland Huskies</u>
- 4. <u>Christmas An Elf Story by Antonella Loriggio</u>

ADULT CATEGORY WINNERS:

- 1. Growing a Family Tree by Team Brunk Built
- 2. Expotition to the North Pole by The Blacks
- 3. The Memory of Asian Tradition Culture by Xindi Ma
- 4. Awaiting Santa Paws by Alki Alariz

EMPLOYEE & FAMILY WINNERS:

- 1. Candy Land by Bunch of Bakers
- 2. <u>The Nightmare Before Christmas by Grace Bakers</u>
- 3. Boxwood Realty & Design by Team Boxwood
- 4. <u>Winter Lakeview Summerhouse by Jennifer Yess</u>

SPECIAL SKILLS AWARDS:

BEST INNOVATIVE STRUCTURE - Growing a Family Tree by Team Brunk Built BEST USE OF MIXED MEDIA - Expotition to the North Pole by The Blacks

BEST HOLIDAY SPIRIT - Gnome for the Holidays by Gale Jaeck-Quick

Gingerbread Winner's Photography:

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/lb0l3hitrohz2o5ctlsaz/ADvWeGS9rlx7Be9dCswh8ts?rl key=tniexjq47vyi7s4jn5dresvj2&st=m607uo7e&dl=0

About Mohonk Mountain House

Mohonk Mountain House is a National Historic Landmark resort and Historic Hotel of America centrally located in New York State in the picturesque Hudson Valley, just 90 miles north of New York City and 220 miles west of Boston. Owned and operated by the Smiley Family since 1869, the resort has been a sought-after family destination for generations. Throughout Mohonk's storied history, it has been recognized by publications including Condé Nast Traveler (Gold List and Readers' Choice Awards), Travel + Leisure (World's Best Awards), and USA Today's 10Best (Best Historic Hotel, Best Family Resort). A champion of the environment and the Hudson Valley community, Mohonk maintains over 85 miles of trails for hiking, biking, snowshoeing and cross-country skiing and offers earth-friendly activities and programs that preserve the land and educate guests about the surrounding environment. Mohonk also offers exquisite gardens, a nine-hole golf course, tennis courts, an ice-skating pavilion, horseback riding and horse-drawn carriage rides, and a glacial-formed lake that is ideal for boating, fishing, and swimming. The award-winning spa features a menu of nature-inspired treatments, the outdoor Lakeview Summerhouse Treatment Room, an outdoor heated mineral pool, an indoor heated pool, a comprehensive fitness center, and yoga/motion studio.

Overnight rates at Mohonk Mountain House include historic accommodations, three meals, afternoon tea and cookies, and most resort activities. For additional information, please call 855.274.4020 or visit <u>Mohonk.com</u>. Connect with Mohonk: <u>Facebook.com/Mohonk</u> or Instagram <u>@MohonkMountainHouse</u>.

About The Regional Food Bank Of The Hudson Valley:

The Regional Food Bank is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization that collects donated food from the food industry and distributes it to more than 1,000 partners feeding our neighbors in need in 23 counties of northeastern New York. The food provided by the Regional Food Bank helps to feed over 350,000 people each month. In 2023, the Food Bank distributed 48 million pounds of food, enough for 40 million meals. The Regional Food Bank is a member of Feeding America, the national network of food banks.